RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please	record the att	ached original docum	ient(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
⊠ New			🛛 🛛 Assignm	ent	5 E	
Resubmis	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		A	
Document ID #			☐ Merger			
Correction of PTO Error				Agreement	, co	
Reel # Frame #			☐ Change	of Name		
Corrective Document			Other:		80	
Reel # Frame #					10 C = 1	
Conveying Party(ies)				Execution D	ate(s)	
1. Jason Siu Ming CHAN				October 27,	1999	
2.						
3.						
4.			4.4	-09-1999		
5.				1.1	-09-1999	
6.					AR 1168 1184 1010) 6146 1611 6866 1611 1611 1611	
☐ Mark if Ad	Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached					
Receiving Pa	rty	•	101105000			
Name	AQUAMATE COMPANY LIMI	TED		10	01195908	
Name						
Address	Unit 23, 9th Floor, Sino Industi	rial Plaza, 🤉	9 Kai Cheung	Road, Kowloon		
Address						
Address		Hong Kon				
	City	State/Cour		Zip Code		
☐ Mark if Ad	ditional Names of Receiving Partie	es Attached				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address					
Jeffrey A. Wya	and		Telephone: (202) 737-6770			
	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (202) 737-6776		
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300			Attorney Docket No. 29,458			
	D.C. 20005-3960					
	nter the total number of pages of th	e attached	l conveyance o			
	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s)				nal numbers attached	
	the Patent Application Number or the Pater	nt Number (D	O NOT ENTER B T			
	Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numb	ers	
15.11.			1: 6: 1		Marilla Day Waran	
			oplication, enter the date the patent Month Day Year			
	is signed by the first named execut	ing invento	or.		10/27/99	
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	(! = = L ' -	DOT	I DOT	DOT	
	olication number only if a U.S. App	lication	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has n	ot been assigned.		- DOT		DOT	
			PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:						
Fee Amount						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
Method of Payment:						
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$195.00						
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
I May Alle O Flore La L 1666						
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date						
I Mama	of Person Signing 🚶 🍴 🖊 🌡	ın Sibhi	ature (/		Date ' '	

PATENT

REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0605

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	Attorney's Docket No.:					
WHEREAS, I (We), JASON SIU MI	ING CHAN, of Flat 25D, Tower 2,					
Park Towers, 1 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong,						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5					
as assignor(s), have invented certain	improvements in					
SHOWERHEAD	-					
for which an application for United S has been executed by me (us) of even	tates Letters Patent date herewith and whereas					
A OTTANA TO TO TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOT						
AQUAMATE COMPANY LIMITED, of Unit 23, 9th FI	loor, Sino Industrial Plaza,					
9 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong	g Kong,					
U.S. Patent that may be granted there NOW, THEREFORE, in considera and other good and valuable considera	for. tion of One Dollar (\$1.00) tion, the receipt of which					
is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assassign and set over to said assignee interest for the United States in and aforesaid United States application for divisional, continuation, substitute of the said assignee interest for the United States application for the United States application for the said assignee in the said as	the entire right, title and to said invention and the or Patent, all original, or reissue applications and					
patents applied for or granted therefore cluding all rights of priority from the tion, and the Commissioner of Patents	or in the United States in- he filing of said applica-					
requested to issue all patents on said therefrom to said assignee herein, as interest therein; and the undersigned	d invention or resulting assignee of the entire					
my (our) legal representatives, heirs and covenant without further remunera-	and assigns do hereby agree tion, to execute and deliver					
all divisional, continuation, reissue Patent on said invention and all assignment	and other applications for					
assignee or its assigns, to communica representatives all facts known to the	te to said assignee or its					
said invention, whenever requested, to ences or other legal proceedings in whenever	o testify in any interfer- hich any of said applica-					
make all rightful oaths, and to do get	nerally everything necessary					
to aid said assignee, its successors, obtain patent protection for said inve	assigus and nominees to ention in the United States.					

Dated: 27 October 1999Assignor: JASON SIU MING CHAN

the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid

Witnesses: (1)

CHAN SHEUNG LAI

(2) LEI SIN WAN

REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

by said assignee.